TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM604906

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alsbridge, Inc.		10/25/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc.,		
Street Address:	2187 Atlantic Street		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4743338	ALSBRIDGE
Registration Number:	4754987	ALSBRIDGE
Registration Number:	4754988	ALSBRIDGE CHALLENGE THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	4743339	ALSBRIDGE CHALLENGE THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	4743340	CHALLENGE THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	4754989	CHALLENGE THE FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787404

Email: lori.lapidario@haynesboone.com Haynes and Boone, LLP - IP Section **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44381.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lapidario
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Lapidario/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=ISG - Alsbridge Trademark Assignment 102520#page1.tif

source=ISG - Alsbridge Trademark Assignment 102520#page2.tif

source=ISG - Alsbridge Trademark Assignment 102520#page3.tif

source=ISG - Alsbridge Trademark Assignment 102520#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment (Assignment") is effective as of October 25, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Alsbridge, Inc., a Texas corporation, with an address of 2187 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, United States (the "ASSIGNOR") and ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc., a Texas corporation, with an address at 2187 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, United States (the "ASSIGNEE"). ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each individually a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (collectively, "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to sell, assign, and transfer all of its right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Assignment, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (US\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending legally to be bound, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, (i) the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and their associated rights, registrations and applications, both domestic and foreign, including without limitation, all United States registrations and all worldwide common law rights, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and (ii) all causes of action, past, present, and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR will, upon written request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents and participate in such reasonable actions as ASSIGNEE deems necessary to perfect its title to any and all rights in the Trademarks conveyed hereunder, including, without limitation, assistance in any proceedings before the United States Trademark Office, and providing evidence supporting ASSIGNOR's prior use of the Trademark.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the Trademarks is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR will retain no rights in the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all registrations resulting from the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire interest in the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it will make no attempt, either directly or indirectly, to challenge the Trademarks or undertake any act inconsistent with ASSIGNEE's rights in the Trademarks, including but not

limited to, attempting to register the Trademarks, or any marks similar thereto, or bringing any action or proceeding to contest the validity of or otherwise challenge the Trademark, or any marks similar thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives effective as of the Effective Date.

Richard 2 Fozel Richard 2 Fozel

ASSIGNOR: Alsbridge, Inc.

Name: Richard L. Fogel

ASSIGNEE: ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc.

By:

Name: Richard L. Fogel

Title: Director Title: Director

Exhibit A

Trademarks Assigned from Alsbridge, Inc. to ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc.

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Appin. No./	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date/</u>	<u>Status</u>	Class
		Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
US	ALSBRIDGE	86/416,454	10/07/2014	Registered.	42
		4743338	05/26/2015		
US	ALSBRIDGE	86/416,449	10/07/2014	Registered.	35
		4754987	06/16/2015		
US	ALSBRIDGE CHALLENGE THE FUTURE	86/416,450	10/07/2014	Registered.	35
	FOTORE	4754988	06/16/2015		
US	ALSBRIDGE CHALLENGE THE FUTURE	86/416,548	10/07/2014	Registered.	42
	FOTORE	4743339	05/26/2015		
US	CHALLENGE THE FUTURE	86/416,460	10/07/2014	Registered.	42
		4743340	05/26/2015		
US	CHALLENGE THE FUTURE	86/416,453	10/07/2014	Registered.	35
		4754989	06/16/2015		

(Initial) Alsbridge, Inc.

Exhibit B

Trademarks Assigned from Alsbridge, Inc. to ISG Information Services Group Americas, Inc.

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Appln. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>	Class	<u>Current</u> <u>Recorded Owner</u>
UK	ALSBRIDGE	2506941 2506941	01/21/2009 08/07/2009	Registered.	35, 36, 42	Alsbridge, Inc.
UK	FASTSOURCE	2506942 2506942	01/21/2009 08/07/2009	Registered.	35, 36, 42	Alsbridge, Inc.
EU	ALSBRIDGE	7559925 7559925	01/21/2009	Registered.	35, 36, 42	Alsbridge, Inc.
EU	FASTSOURCE	7559933 7559933	01/21/2009 10/07/2009	Registered.	35, 36, 42	Alsbridge, Inc.
IN	PRO BENCHMARK and Design ProBenchmark	2761108	06/24/2014	Pending.	09, 35	Alsbridge, Inc.
IN	PRO BENCHMARK and Design	2761109	06/24/2014	Pending.	09, 35, 38, 42	Alsbridge, Inc.
IN	ALSBRIDGE	2761106	06/24/2014	Pending.	09	Alsbridge, Inc.
IN	ALSBRIDGE and Design	2761107	06/24/2014	Pending.	09, 35, 28, 42	Alsbridge, Inc.

(Initial) 🎤 Alsbridge, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 10/26/2020